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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Practice 1

1.28 - T.R. CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7 V8 2.80 86.0mph 18.95 22.53 11.25 9.56 74.5mph 39.77
2 19 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.70 74.8mph 19.12 22.99 11.87 11.17 80.1mph 42.17
3 715 Len OLDS Triumph TR4 2.98 79.6mph 19.75 23.11 12.16 10.94 83.4mph 42.86
4 18 James GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 2.87 73.5mph 21.50 25.84 13.17 11.39 65.7mph 46.06
5 17 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.40 68.4mph 21.44 25.50 12.94 12.25 71.0mph 46.64
6 15 Bentley ORCHARD Triumph TR4 3.20 65.4mph 21.59 25.10 12.84 13.05 75.8mph 47.49
7 21 Tony BROWNE Dolomite Sprint 3.03 69.4mph 21.30 25.74 13.45 12.77 73.8mph 47.53
8 14 Chris SMITH Triumph TR3A 2.81 70.1mph 22.59 26.83 12.94 12.89 54.0mph 48.43
9 714 Julian WEBB Triumph TR3A 3.03 61.7mph 23.65 27.74 12.98 13.09 57.2mph 49.74

10 20 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 3.09 58.2mph 23.45 28.14 14.47 12.58 65.5mph 50.50
11 11 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 3.07 62.6mph 23.43 28.00 14.36 13.17 70.5mph 50.97

11 - 11 - MODIFIED CARS - SPECIALIST PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.47 105.5mph 15.20 18.31 9.87 8.61 108.5mph 33.69
2 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 2.78 110.7mph 15.73 18.71 10.31 8.32 109.6mph 34.37

13 - 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING (Pre 73)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 2.43 99.4mph 16.52 19.89 9.94 8.71 98.1mph 35.17
2 110 Sue HAYES Palliser 2.54 94.7mph 17.45 21.30 11.08 9.16 87.3mph 37.71
3 112 Mike BROOME Alexis Mk17 F3 2.47 90.5mph 17.84 21.62 11.38 9.90 85.0mph 39.13
4 111 Roger DEANS Lola F5000 T142 2.54 83.1mph 18.50 23.16 13.36 9.39 92.8mph 41.27
5 114 Richard FRY Austin A35 3.16 66.1mph 23.66 28.23 14.59 14.28 61.4mph 52.54

15 - 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.47 103.0mph 15.46 18.57 9.50 8.12 108.5mph 33.09
2 123 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.55 93.9mph 16.14 19.53 10.79 9.14 99.8mph 36.09
3 124 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.81 99.4mph 16.17 19.29 11.64 8.71 98.1mph 36.52
4 121 Richard WOOD Rover Mini Yamaha R1 2.92 83.4mph 18.11 21.39 11.00 10.51 85.7mph 39.63
5 122 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 3.01 81.0mph 19.31 22.81 10.71 9.73 84.0mph 39.77

15.1 - 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.67 102.1mph 16.58 19.96 10.17 8.58 106.0mph 35.34

19 - 19 - RACING CARS 601 TO 1100 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 2.58 103.0mph 15.17 18.39 9.92 8.36 103.0mph 33.46
2 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 2.49 101.6mph 16.11 19.33 10.05 8.73 98.5mph 34.90
3 132 Stephen LOADSMAN OMS Suzuki R/A 2.80 97.6mph 17.31 20.72 10.73 8.95 98.1mph 37.00
4 130 Campbell ADAMS OMS 2000M 2.85 85.0mph 17.87 21.16 11.09 10.30 86.3mph 39.27

20 - 20 - RACING CARS 1101 TO 1600 c.c. IN MEMORY OF RICHARD GAYLARD

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 2.66 107.5mph 14.47 17.98 10.29 7.46 111.2mph 32.23
2 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 2.42 101.6mph 16.20 19.58 10.11 8.51 105.0mph 34.83

21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.67 107.0mph 14.80 17.99 9.76 7.62 115.3mph 32.19
2 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 2.43 105.0mph 15.65 19.50 10.86 8.18 102.6mph 34.70
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Practice 1

21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
3 140 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.76 111.8mph 16.61 20.22 10.60 7.91 89.8mph 35.12

23.11 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - Class A Saloon & Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 146 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.95 76.0mph 19.36 22.69 11.38 11.25 78.7mph 42.00

23.125 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - B2 Roadgoing Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham 420R 2.87 79.6mph 19.17 22.59 11.01 9.92 83.1mph 40.11
2 150 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise 111R 2.68 78.4mph 19.88 24.14 13.08 11.67 81.6mph 44.64

23.135 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - D Mod Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 158 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.88 90.9mph 17.09 20.27 10.15 9.23 79.3mph 36.47
2 157 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa 47D62 R 2.69 93.2mph 19.46 23.71 13.28 10.72 71.0mph 43.47

23.2 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - Classes I & J1 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 163 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.45 106.5mph 15.10 18.34 10.70 8.31 103.5mph 34.13
2 162 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.81 102.6mph 16.67 20.01 10.28 8.22 102.6mph 35.18
3 962 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.84 88.7mph 18.79 22.36 11.20 9.47 84.4mph 39.47
4 161 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.84 80.1mph 19.01 22.57 11.12 10.56 89.1mph 40.70

5.12 - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 36 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.52 90.9mph 17.34 20.76 10.80 10.01 89.8mph 38.16
2 38 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 2.59 83.4mph 18.63 22.24 11.23 9.90 90.5mph 39.77
3 37 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.46 85.3mph 18.18 21.76 11.60 10.20 90.5mph 39.98
4 34 Phil LUDBROOK Honda S2000 GT 2.54 78.4mph 18.70 22.33 11.64 10.98 83.4mph 41.32
5 39 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman 2.77 81.3mph 18.61 22.46 12.06 10.95 87.3mph 41.64
6 32 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.62 75.8mph 18.60 22.33 12.06 11.45 77.9mph 42.13
7 35 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 3.06 70.1mph 20.36 24.73 12.99 10.71 88.4mph 44.07
8 730 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 3.04 69.0mph 20.78 24.42 12.05 12.58 72.6mph 45.42
9 27 John AUSTIN Porsche Boxster 2.61 70.1mph 21.18 25.63 12.91 12.32 64.6mph 46.42

10 26 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.78 64.4mph 21.87 25.76 13.19 13.86 64.4mph 48.93
11 726 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.80 64.2mph 22.18 26.52 13.54 14.46 62.3mph 50.20
12 29 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 2.81 63.0mph 23.71 27.31 12.64 14.52 59.8mph 50.88
13 25 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 3.28 61.7mph 24.15 28.37 13.17 13.97 65.0mph 51.30
14 30 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.98 57.6mph 24.70 29.73 15.53 14.97 59.1mph 55.22

5.19 - 4-MX5 - ROAD CARS MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 47 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX5 Mk2 RS 2.54 59.6mph 20.20 23.64 11.13 11.78 75.3mph 43.11
2 45 Dean DICKENS Mazda MX5 Sport 2.88 71.2mph 20.12 23.72 11.65 11.95 75.3mph 43.74

5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 52 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.67 74.5mph 19.03 22.39 11.53 11.50 77.4mph 42.07
2 53 David NUTLAND BMC Mini 2.95 75.5mph 19.66 23.72 12.30 11.49 78.7mph 43.47
3 51 Piers THYNNE Austin Cooper S 3.06 73.1mph 20.17 23.99 11.59 11.90 73.8mph 43.67
4 48 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 3.03 74.5mph 21.44 25.25 12.27 11.80 76.8mph 45.51
5 749 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 2.99 68.8mph 21.77 25.48 12.43 12.46 65.5mph 46.67
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Practice 1

5.25 - 4b - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 60 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.65 78.2mph 18.12 21.69 10.98 10.62 84.0mph 39.72
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.81 78.2mph 17.87 21.32 11.16 10.74 81.9mph 39.77
3 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.61 80.7mph 17.93 21.29 11.50 10.33 89.1mph 39.78
4 56 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.92 81.9mph 18.34 21.80 11.18 10.59 84.0mph 40.11
5 67 Tim FORSTER Lotus Elan 2.82 85.3mph 18.58 21.93 11.80 10.33 90.9mph 40.72
6 63 Anthony RECORD Mazda MX5 2.72 81.0mph 18.35 22.03 12.08 11.64 82.2mph 42.07
7 59 James WILLS Renault Clio 197 2.97 73.5mph 19.44 22.62 11.42 12.18 76.3mph 43.05
8 65 Johnny HULME Renault Alptine A110 2.42 72.6mph 19.63 23.71 12.67 11.15 79.8mph 43.46
9 62 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.61 77.1mph 19.39 23.27 12.47 12.16 69.4mph 44.03

10 57 Richard KNOWLES Grande Punto Abarth 3.30 68.8mph 21.34 25.38 13.12 12.53 71.6mph 47.01
11 61 Peter RAMSDEN Mazda MX5 NC 2.97 58.2mph 21.23 25.08 13.61 12.22 73.3mph 47.06

5.3 - 4c - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Simon NEVE Mitsu Lancer Evo6 RS 2.14 102.1mph 16.17 19.46 10.64 8.75 90.9mph 35.57
2 74 Steve COX VW Golf R 2.62 92.0mph 17.44 21.26 11.60 9.02 96.0mph 38.06
3 50 Andrew THORP Porsche Cayman 3.06 87.3mph 17.94 21.51 11.04 10.04 90.9mph 39.02
4 73 Richard MULLIS Audi TT Coupe 2.23 76.0mph 18.35 21.69 11.78 12.13 76.8mph 42.26
5 72 Gary HULL Ford Capri 3.0S 2.91 65.5mph 22.14 26.08 13.61 15.71 58.5mph 51.47

5.4 - 4d - ROAD CARS - SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.63 98.9mph 15.74 18.85 10.44 8.38 107.5mph 34.57
2 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 2.76 97.6mph 16.42 19.80 10.73 8.87 101.6mph 36.03
3 81 Robert BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.52 76.8mph 20.14 24.07 12.27 10.53 76.8mph 42.95
4 79 Malcolm LINDER Lotus 11 Replica 2.97 63.3mph 22.50 26.88 13.68 13.63 58.5mph 49.82

6 - 6 - MODIFIED CARS LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 87 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.35 101.6mph 16.09 19.55 11.11 8.39 105.0mph 35.60
2 86 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.66 81.9mph 18.05 21.14 10.83 9.45 91.6mph 38.34
3 85 Paul SLADE Jaguar E Type 2.70 72.1mph 19.50 23.27 12.05 11.16 77.9mph 42.72

7 - 7 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 David BEAN Rover Mini 2.80 73.5mph 19.76 23.21 11.51 11.82 74.8mph 43.10

8 - 8 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BAILEY Ford Escort Mk 1 2.59 88.0mph 17.92 21.38 10.59 9.23 86.7mph 37.75

9 - 9 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 100 Jim HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 3.55 95.5mph 17.94 21.19 10.76 8.29 102.1mph 37.00
2 101 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 3.01 95.1mph 17.55 20.93 10.96 8.61 86.7mph 37.13
3 98 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman S 2.50 79.3mph 18.45 22.25 12.14 10.50 73.5mph 41.09
4 799 Andrew FRASER AM Vantage GT4 3.10 75.5mph 20.78 24.85 12.69 10.02 80.7mph 43.50
5 900 James HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 3.84 80.7mph 22.32 26.35 12.39 9.20 64.4mph 43.92
6 96 Daniel REEVE Aston Martin N24 GT4 3.40 67.1mph 22.81 26.65 12.90 11.18 73.8mph 46.90
7 99 Tim PAINTER AM Vantage GT4 2.89 67.3mph 22.98 27.92 15.05 15.26 44.2mph 53.30
8 97 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.23 88.0mph 17.77 21.43 12.32 N/S N/S FAIL
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Practice 2

1.28 - T.R. CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7 V8 2.68 89.4mph 17.77 21.32 11.28 9.10 85.3mph 38.16
2 19 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.47 75.3mph 18.44 21.97 11.43 10.86 81.0mph 40.73
3 715 Len OLDS Triumph TR4 2.90 80.7mph 19.35 22.78 12.25 10.86 84.4mph 42.46
4 23 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.62 75.3mph 19.30 23.06 11.81 11.38 78.4mph 42.50
5 18 James GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 2.84 81.0mph 19.57 23.68 12.66 10.26 85.0mph 42.50
6 15 Bentley ORCHARD Triumph TR4 2.88 76.0mph 19.62 23.35 12.29 10.76 85.0mph 42.67
7 14 Chris SMITH Triumph TR3A 2.67 71.2mph 20.96 24.63 11.75 11.83 72.6mph 44.55
8 21 Tony BROWNE Dolomite Sprint 2.75 72.6mph 20.30 24.56 13.11 11.97 78.4mph 45.39
9 17 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.42 69.2mph 20.80 24.66 13.13 12.45 71.6mph 46.38

10 714 Julian WEBB Triumph TR3A 2.92 60.2mph 23.59 27.56 12.01 12.48 66.5mph 48.09
11 20 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 2.82 66.1mph 22.20 26.55 13.95 12.23 70.3mph 48.39
12 11 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 3.18 66.1mph 22.89 27.38 13.98 12.16 76.6mph 49.05

11 - 11 - MODIFIED CARS - SPECIALIST PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.38 106.5mph 14.85 18.01 10.02 7.75 110.7mph 32.64
2 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 2.57 109.1mph 15.30 18.48 10.08 7.89 114.1mph 33.28

13 - 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING (Pre 73)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 2.32 98.1mph 15.60 18.67 9.52 8.59 102.1mph 33.72
2 110 Sue HAYES Palliser 2.50 91.6mph 17.14 20.69 11.07 9.32 91.3mph 37.54
3 111 Roger DEANS Lola F5000 T142 2.35 90.1mph 17.54 21.86 11.93 9.06 97.2mph 38.54
4 112 Mike BROOME Alexis Mk17 F3 3.79 83.7mph 20.25 23.93 10.88 9.66 83.1mph 40.79
5 114 Richard FRY Austin A35 2.94 67.1mph 22.11 26.31 14.06 14.09 63.9mph 50.26

15 - 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.40 106.5mph 15.15 18.27 9.60 8.19 108.0mph 32.95
2 124 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.66 99.4mph 15.94 19.29 10.33 8.52 103.0mph 34.81
3 123 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.35 94.7mph 15.51 18.90 10.73 8.88 98.9mph 35.13
4 122 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 2.79 87.7mph 17.88 21.17 10.68 9.56 91.6mph 38.13
5 121 Richard WOOD Rover Mini Yamaha R1 2.85 83.4mph 17.76 21.32 10.65 10.14 86.3mph 38.56

15.1 - 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.46 102.1mph 15.71 18.90 10.03 8.47 105.5mph 34.21

19 - 19 - RACING CARS 601 TO 1100 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 2.34 102.6mph 14.73 17.77 9.75 8.42 102.6mph 32.91
2 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 2.29 103.0mph 15.78 18.77 9.67 8.58 100.3mph 34.04
3 132 Stephen LOADSMAN OMS Suzuki R/A 2.53 97.6mph 17.18 20.40 10.59 8.60 98.9mph 36.37
4 130 Campbell ADAMS OMS 2000M 2.66 86.7mph 17.95 21.40 11.08 10.54 86.0mph 39.58

20 - 20 - RACING CARS 1101 TO 1600 c.c. IN MEMORY OF RICHARD GAYLARD

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 2.34 108.0mph 13.93 17.08 9.62 7.54 113.5mph 31.10
2 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 2.41 102.1mph 15.33 18.41 9.58 8.54 106.5mph 33.45

21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.46 107.5mph 14.33 17.29 9.43 7.76 115.3mph 31.53
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Practice 2

21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
2 140 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.43 111.8mph 15.66 19.04 10.08 7.89 94.3mph 33.64
3 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 2.43 99.8mph 16.61 20.29 10.86 8.19 108.0mph 35.67

23.11 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - Class A Saloon & Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 146 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.78 77.1mph 18.67 21.84 11.24 11.23 79.6mph 41.15

23.125 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - B2 Roadgoing Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham 420R 2.85 85.3mph 18.79 22.13 10.72 9.69 87.3mph 39.21
2 150 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise 111R 2.72 78.2mph 19.44 23.91 13.17 11.58 83.4mph 44.20

23.135 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - D Mod Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 158 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.82 90.9mph 17.73 21.06 10.03 8.66 91.6mph 36.43
2 157 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa 47D62 R 2.71 88.7mph 18.98 22.95 12.41 10.11 79.8mph 41.52

23.2 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - Classes I & J1 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 162 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.61 107.0mph 15.42 18.41 9.51 8.02 108.5mph 32.95
2 163 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.38 96.0mph 15.37 18.56 10.02 8.22 103.0mph 33.62
3 962 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.73 103.0mph 16.97 20.42 10.74 8.62 96.0mph 36.34
4 161 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.74 81.6mph 18.58 22.59 14.68 10.70 81.9mph 43.97

5.12 - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 36 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.50 89.4mph 17.21 20.52 10.70 10.24 84.4mph 38.15
2 38 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 2.49 85.0mph 18.11 21.54 10.88 9.86 90.1mph 38.87
3 37 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.54 86.3mph 17.80 21.33 11.34 10.06 92.0mph 39.21
4 39 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman 2.78 81.6mph 18.07 21.47 11.10 10.92 87.3mph 40.10
5 34 Phil LUDBROOK Honda S2000 GT 2.56 80.1mph 18.35 21.95 11.56 10.82 84.0mph 40.73
6 32 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.66 76.3mph 18.53 22.38 11.89 11.33 79.3mph 41.76
7 35 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 2.58 72.8mph 19.41 23.68 12.60 10.36 90.1mph 42.38
8 27 John AUSTIN Porsche Boxster 2.45 79.6mph 19.67 23.90 12.19 11.78 75.5mph 43.65
9 730 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.84 69.9mph 20.02 23.48 11.88 12.60 73.5mph 44.51

10 26 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.80 64.4mph 21.67 25.57 12.55 13.54 65.4mph 47.77
11 726 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.88 67.9mph 21.03 24.78 12.62 14.13 63.0mph 47.79
12 29 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 2.70 66.7mph 21.75 25.45 12.25 14.30 61.1mph 48.32
13 25 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 3.27 62.1mph 23.74 27.63 12.76 13.04 69.2mph 49.54
14 30 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.82 64.0mph 22.31 26.94 14.25 14.05 62.8mph 50.63

5.19 - 4-MX5 - ROAD CARS MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 47 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX5 Mk2 RS 2.49 74.8mph 18.55 21.89 10.85 12.09 75.0mph 41.50
2 45 Dean DICKENS Mazda MX5 Sport 2.72 72.3mph 19.41 22.68 10.88 11.79 75.8mph 42.09

5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 53 David NUTLAND BMC Mini 2.94 77.9mph 19.07 22.50 11.04 11.10 81.3mph 41.22
2 52 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.68 74.5mph 18.78 22.06 11.28 11.30 78.4mph 41.37
3 51 Piers THYNNE Austin Cooper S 2.83 74.8mph 19.21 22.70 11.53 11.90 73.5mph 42.65
4 49 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 2.79 72.6mph 20.56 24.28 12.06 11.98 74.5mph 44.61
5 48 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.97 73.8mph 21.17 25.22 12.45 11.87 77.1mph 45.50
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5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
6 749 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 3.04 69.4mph 21.17 24.99 13.10 12.82 69.2mph 47.10

5.25 - 4b - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.46 77.4mph 17.65 21.06 11.18 10.35 90.9mph 39.19
2 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.78 80.7mph 17.50 20.56 11.04 10.74 82.8mph 39.29
3 56 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.80 81.3mph 17.85 21.19 10.75 10.68 84.0mph 39.29
4 60 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.79 78.4mph 17.86 21.24 10.90 10.58 84.4mph 39.35
5 67 Tim FORSTER Lotus Elan 2.62 89.8mph 18.21 21.95 11.95 10.62 90.1mph 40.78
6 62 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.45 77.4mph 18.06 21.20 11.43 11.75 76.8mph 41.25
7 65 Johnny HULME Renault Alptine A110 2.52 78.2mph 19.51 23.27 11.58 10.68 83.1mph 41.77
8 59 James WILLS Renault Clio 197 2.81 74.3mph 18.70 21.73 11.13 12.14 76.0mph 41.98
9 61 Peter RAMSDEN Mazda MX5 NC 2.87 71.0mph 19.67 23.14 12.22 12.13 73.3mph 44.02

10 57 Richard KNOWLES Grande Punto Abarth 3.04 72.6mph 20.08 23.87 12.01 12.13 74.0mph 44.23
11 63 Anthony RECORD Mazda MX5 2.64 81.3mph 18.04 37.86 29.39 11.54 77.1mph 58.99

5.3 - 4c - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Simon NEVE Mitsu Lancer Evo6 RS 2.10 100.3mph 16.03 19.30 10.33 8.86 95.1mph 35.24
2 74 Steve COX VW Golf R 2.45 91.3mph 17.34 21.15 11.34 8.90 99.8mph 37.59
3 50 Andrew THORP Porsche Cayman 2.91 89.4mph 17.28 20.75 11.54 10.07 93.5mph 38.90
4 73 Richard MULLIS Audi TT Coupe 2.28 76.6mph 17.95 21.31 11.75 11.94 77.6mph 41.64
5 72 Gary HULL Ford Capri 3.0S 3.11 67.1mph 21.50 25.10 13.20 14.27 63.7mph 48.97

5.4 - 4d - ROAD CARS - SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.54 98.1mph 15.62 18.82 10.01 8.37 107.0mph 34.01
2 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 2.65 98.9mph 16.09 19.31 10.32 8.42 107.5mph 34.84
3 81 Robert BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.55 84.0mph 18.93 22.65 11.57 10.03 83.7mph 40.54
4 79 Malcolm LINDER Lotus 11 Replica 2.79 71.2mph 21.15 25.60 13.11 12.43 68.8mph 46.70

6 - 6 - MODIFIED CARS LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 87 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.18 103.0mph 15.50 18.73 10.49 8.21 108.5mph 34.21
2 86 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.51 93.2mph 16.83 19.95 10.23 8.94 97.6mph 36.01
3 85 Paul SLADE Jaguar E Type 2.63 72.6mph 19.29 23.17 11.96 11.07 79.8mph 42.33

7 - 7 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 David BEAN Rover Mini 2.81 74.0mph 19.27 22.62 11.35 11.82 74.8mph 42.46

8 - 8 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BAILEY Ford Escort Mk 1 2.46 90.5mph 17.55 20.82 10.17 9.12 93.5mph 36.84

9 - 9 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 2.28 104.5mph 15.32 18.59 10.18 8.02 98.5mph 33.54
2 900 James HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 2.09 105.5mph 15.14 18.45 10.49 8.87 105.5mph 34.51
3 100 Jim HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 2.19 87.7mph 16.07 19.25 10.46 8.20 105.5mph 34.74
4 98 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman S 2.40 91.6mph 16.75 20.04 10.94 8.98 101.6mph 36.68
5 99 Tim PAINTER AM Vantage GT4 2.75 93.5mph 16.60 19.93 10.86 9.24 98.1mph 36.70
6 799 Andrew FRASER AM Vantage GT4 2.73 93.9mph 17.50 21.31 11.61 9.13 97.2mph 38.25
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
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9 - 9 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
7 96 Daniel REEVE Aston Martin N24 GT4 3.46 81.0mph 19.99 23.65 12.59 10.62 82.5mph 43.21
8 97 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.22 73.1mph 19.49 23.28 12.52 12.42 72.1mph 44.44

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 11:46 Saturday, 28 August 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 10:23  Flag 00:00  End: 11:46

Circuit Length = 0.6008 miles
Gurston Down



BARC SW - Gurston Down
Timed 1

1.28 - T.R. CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7 V8 2.57 94.7mph 17.19 20.61 10.96 8.88 95.5mph 37.04
2 19 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.53 75.3mph 18.55 22.24 11.57 10.92 80.1mph 41.04
3 18 James GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 2.81 84.4mph 19.00 23.08 12.08 10.00 91.3mph 41.09
4 715 Len OLDS Triumph TR4 2.93 81.9mph 18.83 22.48 11.09 11.23 81.9mph 41.16
5 23 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.71 74.8mph 19.47 23.18 11.72 11.32 79.6mph 42.52
6 15 Bentley ORCHARD Triumph TR4 2.98 72.3mph 20.65 24.56 11.86 10.84 82.8mph 43.36
7 14 Chris SMITH Triumph TR3A 2.64 70.7mph 20.51 24.00 11.30 11.94 72.6mph 43.76
8 17 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.36 69.4mph 20.26 23.93 12.38 12.43 71.9mph 45.08
9 21 Tony BROWNE Dolomite Sprint 2.75 72.6mph 20.21 24.44 13.18 12.03 78.2mph 45.43

10 714 Julian WEBB Triumph TR3A 3.09 67.1mph 22.96 26.94 12.38 12.20 70.3mph 47.54
11 20 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 2.92 66.9mph 22.04 26.32 13.67 12.09 71.0mph 47.81
12 11 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 3.06 66.1mph 22.11 26.46 13.85 12.22 76.8mph 48.19

11 - 11 - MODIFIED CARS - SPECIALIST PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.89 105.5mph 15.44 18.64 9.70 7.82 114.7mph 32.98
2 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 2.53 108.5mph 15.25 18.13 10.05 7.85 114.7mph 33.17

13 - 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING (Pre 73)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 2.33 98.5mph 15.34 18.22 9.47 8.71 100.7mph 33.53
2 112 Mike BROOME Alexis Mk17 F3 2.24 95.5mph 16.63 19.82 10.21 9.90 69.0mph 36.75
3 111 Roger DEANS Lola F5000 T142 2.31 87.3mph 17.58 21.80 12.13 9.03 93.2mph 38.74
4 114 Richard FRY Austin A35 2.85 67.5mph 21.92 25.99 13.59 13.91 64.2mph 49.44
5 110 Sue HAYES Palliser N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S N/S FAIL

15 - 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 124 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.45 100.7mph 15.59 18.83 9.99 8.85 103.5mph 34.45
2 123 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.35 93.9mph 15.57 18.96 10.36 9.44 95.5mph 35.39
3 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.41 87.0mph 15.86 19.01 9.70 10.12 78.7mph 35.69
4 122 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 2.88 86.3mph 17.63 20.70 10.22 9.56 91.6mph 37.42
5 121 Richard WOOD Rover Mini Yamaha R1 2.84 79.3mph 18.13 21.43 10.56 10.25 84.7mph 38.95

15.1 - 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.47 101.6mph 15.38 18.61 9.84 8.36 106.0mph 33.59

19 - 19 - RACING CARS 601 TO 1100 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 2.35 103.5mph 14.51 17.34 9.12 8.55 102.1mph 32.18
2 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 2.29 103.5mph 15.46 18.49 9.54 8.56 101.6mph 33.56
3 132 Stephen LOADSMAN OMS Suzuki R/A 2.61 102.1mph 16.65 19.80 10.41 8.57 98.9mph 35.65

20 - 20 - RACING CARS 1101 TO 1600 c.c. IN MEMORY OF RICHARD GAYLARD

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 2.44 107.5mph 14.00 17.37 9.69 7.49 117.7mph 31.19
2 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 2.48 101.2mph 15.23 18.33 9.37 8.59 106.0mph 33.20

21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.33 109.6mph 13.91 17.00 9.01 7.45 116.5mph 30.39
2 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 2.32 104.5mph 15.15 18.79 10.70 8.11 109.6mph 33.98

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 14:14 Saturday, 28 August 2021

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 12:42  Flag 00:00  End: 14:13

Circuit Length = 0.6008 miles
Gurston Down
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21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
3 140 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 2.40 113.5mph 15.51 19.03 10.77 7.82 93.5mph 34.11

23.11 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - Class A Saloon & Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 146 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.87 76.6mph 18.72 21.81 11.28 13.98 44.5mph 43.99

23.125 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - B2 Roadgoing Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 153 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham 420R 2.81 86.0mph 17.72 20.86 10.42 9.57 91.3mph 37.73
2 150 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise 111R 2.67 79.3mph 18.81 23.15 12.90 11.42 83.7mph 43.14

23.135 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - D Mod Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 158 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.55 92.0mph 16.68 20.04 9.92 8.55 93.5mph 35.16
2 157 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa 47D62 R 2.64 92.8mph 18.28 22.48 12.48 10.06 76.3mph 40.83

23.2 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - Classes I & J1 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 162 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.42 106.5mph 14.85 17.77 9.24 7.83 109.6mph 31.94
2 163 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.30 105.5mph 14.76 18.10 9.72 8.17 103.5mph 32.66
3 962 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.53 106.0mph 16.82 20.22 10.36 8.28 103.0mph 35.46
4 161 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.63 81.0mph 18.38 21.73 10.73 10.55 88.4mph 39.67

5.12 - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 36 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.43 90.5mph 16.97 20.33 10.69 9.69 92.8mph 37.36
2 39 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman 2.61 82.8mph 17.74 21.22 11.10 10.35 90.5mph 39.20
3 38 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 2.56 83.7mph 17.99 21.38 11.57 9.82 90.1mph 39.39
4 37 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.50 85.7mph 17.85 21.17 11.30 10.25 90.9mph 39.41
5 34 Phil LUDBROOK Honda S2000 GT 2.62 79.8mph 18.52 21.98 11.16 10.78 84.0mph 40.48
6 32 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.60 75.8mph 18.63 22.16 11.43 11.52 78.2mph 41.59
7 27 John AUSTIN Porsche Boxster 2.45 79.3mph 19.25 23.22 12.04 11.79 70.5mph 43.09
8 35 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 2.63 70.1mph 19.76 24.13 12.89 10.46 88.0mph 43.12
9 730 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.72 70.7mph 19.75 23.07 11.67 12.36 73.5mph 43.79

10 26 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.71 68.4mph 20.51 24.28 12.36 13.46 65.9mph 46.34
11 29 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 2.75 67.7mph 21.21 24.92 11.94 13.60 62.8mph 46.75
12 726 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.75 69.2mph 20.91 24.77 12.95 14.08 63.3mph 47.94
13 25 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 3.21 62.1mph 23.23 27.01 12.50 13.00 69.6mph 48.73
14 30 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.83 68.6mph 21.67 25.90 13.69 13.64 65.7mph 49.01

5.19 - 4-MX5 - ROAD CARS MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 47 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX5 Mk2 RS 2.44 73.8mph 17.93 21.33 11.28 12.65 73.8mph 41.87
2 45 Dean DICKENS Mazda MX5 Sport 2.82 72.8mph 19.32 22.68 11.10 11.84 75.3mph 42.27

5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 52 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.72 74.5mph 18.87 22.24 11.18 11.40 77.6mph 41.46
2 53 David NUTLAND BMC Mini 2.93 78.7mph 18.92 22.44 11.46 11.24 80.4mph 41.63
3 49 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 2.75 72.8mph 19.99 23.54 11.94 12.11 72.6mph 44.04
4 48 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.84 74.5mph 20.58 24.36 12.08 11.82 76.8mph 44.49
5 749 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 2.85 70.5mph 20.65 24.36 12.53 12.91 70.1mph 46.11
6 51 Piers THYNNE Austin Cooper S 2.96 50.4mph 23.08 27.08 11.97 12.01 73.3mph 47.07
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5.25 - 4b - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 56 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 2.66 81.9mph 17.63 20.68 10.32 10.61 84.0mph 38.58
2 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.48 79.6mph 17.52 20.86 10.97 10.22 91.3mph 38.72
3 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.85 79.8mph 17.68 20.81 10.85 10.74 82.5mph 39.28
4 67 Tim FORSTER Lotus Elan 2.55 87.0mph 18.03 21.76 11.82 10.02 93.9mph 39.87
5 63 Anthony RECORD Mazda MX5 2.65 81.0mph 18.02 21.80 12.01 10.87 84.0mph 40.91
6 62 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.39 76.6mph 18.15 21.25 11.36 11.67 77.1mph 41.19
7 59 James WILLS Renault Clio 197 2.75 73.8mph 18.46 21.48 11.04 12.02 76.6mph 41.53
8 60 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.66 77.9mph 17.86 21.15 11.44 12.48 75.8mph 41.78
9 65 Johnny HULME Renault Alptine A110 2.51 79.6mph 19.46 23.86 12.59 10.84 82.5mph 42.90

10 61 Peter RAMSDEN Mazda MX5 NC 2.74 67.9mph 20.54 24.00 11.70 11.97 75.0mph 44.23
11 57 Richard KNOWLES Grande Punto Abarth 3.05 73.1mph 20.24 24.03 12.18 12.19 74.3mph 44.62

5.3 - 4c - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Simon NEVE Mitsu Lancer Evo6 RS 2.18 103.0mph 15.76 18.98 10.25 8.65 99.8mph 34.67
2 74 Steve COX VW Golf R 2.48 87.0mph 17.03 20.46 11.44 8.91 99.4mph 37.39
3 50 Andrew THORP Porsche Cayman 3.06 88.4mph 17.71 21.19 11.03 10.07 94.3mph 38.82
4 73 Richard MULLIS Audi TT Coupe 2.28 76.0mph 17.85 20.95 11.61 12.05 77.1mph 41.53
5 72 Gary HULL Ford Capri 3.0S 3.05 65.5mph 21.80 25.78 12.78 14.00 62.6mph 48.59

5.4 - 4d - ROAD CARS - SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 2.49 98.1mph 15.54 18.82 10.16 8.38 107.5mph 34.09
2 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.53 99.4mph 15.69 18.94 10.20 8.33 107.5mph 34.23
3 81 Robert BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.45 87.0mph 17.88 21.27 10.98 9.88 83.4mph 38.74
4 79 Malcolm LINDER Lotus 11 Replica 2.78 68.8mph 20.91 25.13 13.01 13.05 68.4mph 46.97

6 - 6 - MODIFIED CARS LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 87 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.18 103.0mph 15.46 18.69 10.56 8.29 105.0mph 34.32
2 86 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.52 94.7mph 16.26 19.18 10.41 8.52 103.0mph 35.20
3 85 Paul SLADE Jaguar E Type 2.64 74.5mph 18.92 22.70 11.87 10.63 81.6mph 41.43

7 - 7 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 David BEAN Rover Mini 2.75 73.8mph 18.89 22.24 10.99 11.67 75.0mph 41.57

8 - 8 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BAILEY Ford Escort Mk 1 2.44 91.3mph 17.32 20.55 10.05 9.11 91.6mph 36.49

9 - 9 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 2.14 103.5mph 15.38 18.46 9.78 8.12 99.4mph 33.29
2 900 James HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 2.18 99.8mph 16.47 19.97 10.13 7.95 109.1mph 34.56
3 99 Tim PAINTER AM Vantage GT4 2.45 94.3mph 15.76 18.79 10.38 9.14 100.3mph 35.29
4 98 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman S 2.37 90.9mph 16.37 19.40 10.36 8.80 110.7mph 35.53
5 100 Jim HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 2.26 97.2mph 16.49 19.86 11.16 8.86 98.1mph 36.52
6 799 Andrew FRASER AM Vantage GT4 2.63 96.0mph 16.69 20.08 10.73 9.65 91.6mph 37.09
7 97 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.24 92.0mph 17.25 20.86 11.41 9.39 87.0mph 38.06
8 96 Daniel REEVE Aston Martin N24 GT4 3.33 82.5mph 20.02 23.59 12.04 10.66 84.7mph 42.73
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Timed 2

1.28 - T.R. CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 22 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7 V8 2.58 90.5mph 17.12 20.47 10.91 8.88 91.3mph 36.92
2 18 James GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 2.66 86.3mph 18.28 21.90 11.60 9.85 92.8mph 39.74
3 715 Len OLDS Triumph TR4 2.81 82.2mph 18.48 22.05 11.15 10.52 85.7mph 40.17
4 19 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 2.47 75.8mph 18.19 21.54 11.43 11.15 79.3mph 40.78
5 23 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 2.69 73.8mph 19.55 23.10 11.86 10.98 79.3mph 42.40
6 15 Bentley ORCHARD Triumph TR4 2.76 77.9mph 20.20 24.19 11.72 10.84 81.9mph 42.77
7 21 Tony BROWNE Dolomite Sprint 2.69 71.6mph 19.85 23.58 12.39 12.00 78.2mph 44.24
8 14 Chris SMITH Triumph TR3A 2.66 72.1mph 20.29 23.77 11.41 12.55 70.1mph 44.27
9 17 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 2.37 70.1mph 20.29 24.07 12.62 12.46 71.9mph 45.39

10 20 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 2.66 68.4mph 21.32 25.79 13.87 12.01 72.8mph 47.21
11 11 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 2.92 67.9mph 21.63 25.98 13.87 12.34 74.3mph 47.84
12 714 Julian WEBB Triumph TR3A 2.71 66.5mph 22.33 26.32 12.37 13.83 69.9mph 48.55

11 - 11 - MODIFIED CARS - SPECIALIST PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.35 106.5mph 14.59 17.57 9.52 7.58 115.3mph 31.70
2 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 2.63 108.5mph 15.41 18.38 9.91 7.65 117.7mph 32.98

13 - 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING (Pre 73)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 2.29 99.4mph 15.19 18.44 9.62 9.02 100.3mph 33.84
2 112 Mike BROOME Alexis Mk17 F3 2.60 99.8mph 16.51 19.65 10.32 9.26 88.4mph 36.10
3 110 Sue HAYES Palliser 2.37 96.0mph 16.87 20.42 10.80 9.15 88.4mph 36.84
4 111 Roger DEANS Lola F5000 T142 2.25 84.0mph 17.88 22.30 12.50 9.50 92.8mph 39.88
5 114 Richard FRY Austin A35 2.84 67.5mph 21.67 25.75 14.52 14.12 60.9mph 50.31

15 - 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.19 88.0mph 15.81 18.92 9.44 8.26 107.5mph 33.52
2 124 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 2.37 99.8mph 15.41 18.65 9.84 8.78 103.0mph 34.04
3 123 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 2.36 96.0mph 15.60 18.97 10.29 8.82 101.6mph 34.71
4 122 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 2.84 87.7mph 17.68 20.79 10.11 9.53 93.5mph 37.33
5 121 Richard WOOD Rover Mini Yamaha R1 2.92 82.5mph 17.80 21.00 10.54 10.09 86.7mph 38.43

15.1 - 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 128 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.53 101.6mph 15.56 18.77 9.76 8.19 108.5mph 33.52

19 - 19 - RACING CARS 601 TO 1100 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 2.42 104.0mph 14.68 17.62 9.11 8.38 102.6mph 32.17
2 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 2.30 104.0mph 15.28 18.41 9.85 8.78 99.8mph 33.91
3 132 Stephen LOADSMAN OMS Suzuki R/A 2.41 102.1mph 15.72 19.06 10.71 8.69 96.0mph 35.12

20 - 20 - RACING CARS 1101 TO 1600 c.c. IN MEMORY OF RICHARD GAYLARD

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 2.23 107.5mph 13.91 17.22 9.89 7.57 117.7mph 31.38
2 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 2.35 101.6mph 14.91 17.95 9.68 8.65 106.5mph 33.25

21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.30 108.0mph 13.83 16.72 9.32 7.45 116.5mph 30.61
2 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 1.36 105.0mph 14.19 17.60 10.34 8.09 103.5mph 32.63
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23.125 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - B2 Roadgoing Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 150 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise 111R 2.74 77.9mph 18.90 22.75 13.66 11.51 82.2mph 44.09

23.135 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - D Mod Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 158 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 2.74 93.5mph 16.64 19.89 9.91 8.29 98.9mph 34.85
2 157 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa 47D62 R 2.59 91.3mph 18.17 22.07 11.62 9.58 83.7mph 39.37

23.2 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - Classes I & J1 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 162 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.31 107.0mph 14.60 17.48 9.23 7.91 110.1mph 31.74
2 163 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 2.26 98.9mph 14.79 17.91 9.88 8.04 106.0mph 32.72
3 962 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 2.44 105.5mph 16.03 19.27 9.88 8.13 108.0mph 34.05
4 161 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 2.40 83.7mph 18.22 21.96 10.98 10.41 89.4mph 39.62

5.12 - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 36 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.49 90.1mph 17.06 20.36 10.66 9.62 93.5mph 37.35
2 37 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.37 86.0mph 17.30 20.60 11.20 10.21 90.9mph 38.72
3 38 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 2.61 83.7mph 17.89 21.41 11.05 9.88 90.1mph 38.83
4 34 Phil LUDBROOK Honda S2000 GT 2.56 80.4mph 18.23 21.51 11.02 10.99 79.6mph 40.25
5 39 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman 2.70 77.1mph 18.47 22.43 11.73 10.66 88.0mph 40.87
6 35 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 2.62 80.1mph 18.38 22.75 12.70 10.44 88.4mph 41.52
7 32 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.41 76.3mph 18.25 22.15 11.88 11.82 76.8mph 41.96
8 27 John AUSTIN Porsche Boxster 2.45 80.4mph 19.30 23.32 12.03 11.33 80.7mph 42.67
9 730 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 2.61 66.9mph 19.43 23.28 12.41 12.50 73.3mph 44.34

10 29 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 2.73 67.9mph 20.74 24.31 11.87 13.67 62.8mph 46.29
11 726 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.75 69.0mph 20.65 24.30 12.29 13.63 65.0mph 46.58
12 26 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 Eunos 2.76 69.0mph 20.57 24.52 12.66 13.66 66.7mph 46.90
13 25 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 3.20 66.9mph 22.54 26.21 12.11 13.52 67.3mph 48.17
14 30 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 2.82 65.9mph 21.43 25.72 13.87 13.06 68.8mph 48.37

5.19 - 4-MX5 - ROAD CARS MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 47 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX5 Mk2 RS 2.42 75.0mph 18.13 21.45 10.89 12.03 75.0mph 41.05
2 45 Dean DICKENS Mazda MX5 Sport 2.83 72.1mph 19.65 23.00 11.11 11.89 75.0mph 42.66

5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 53 David NUTLAND BMC Mini 2.92 77.4mph 18.67 22.01 11.07 10.91 82.5mph 40.66
2 52 John DAVEY MG Midget 2.44 75.3mph 18.36 21.70 10.98 11.54 77.4mph 40.89
3 51 Piers THYNNE Austin Cooper S 2.90 74.0mph 19.28 22.69 11.16 11.59 74.8mph 42.04
4 49 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 2.75 N/S 19.69 23.13 11.91 12.04 74.0mph 43.65
5 48 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 2.95 72.3mph 20.67 24.48 11.95 11.72 77.6mph 44.35
6 749 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 2.88 72.1mph 20.07 23.75 12.01 12.78 73.1mph 44.87

5.25 - 4b - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 2.40 80.4mph 17.39 20.66 11.02 10.37 90.9mph 38.79
2 67 Tim FORSTER Lotus Elan 2.59 90.1mph 17.68 21.25 11.41 10.02 94.3mph 39.13
3 60 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 2.71 78.2mph 17.83 21.18 11.07 10.73 83.1mph 39.63
4 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 2.71 81.3mph 17.48 21.01 11.29 10.86 83.1mph 39.64
5 59 James WILLS Renault Clio 197 2.73 73.8mph 18.38 21.66 11.12 12.30 75.3mph 41.81
6 63 Anthony RECORD Mazda MX5 2.71 80.1mph 18.29 21.77 11.88 11.83 81.9mph 42.01
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5.25 - 4b - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
7 57 Richard KNOWLES Grande Punto Abarth 3.08 73.3mph 19.98 23.64 12.02 12.07 75.0mph 44.07
8 61 Peter RAMSDEN Mazda MX5 NC 2.74 73.1mph 19.27 22.98 14.04 12.10 74.5mph 45.42
9 62 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 2.36 77.4mph 17.39 20.10 15.38 13.36 50.3mph 46.14

10 65 Johnny HULME Renault Alptine A110 2.59 78.4mph 19.76 23.70 11.56 10.73 83.7mph FAIL

5.3 - 4c - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 77 Simon NEVE Mitsu Lancer Evo6 RS 2.10 102.6mph 15.82 19.17 10.33 8.48 102.6mph 34.65
2 74 Steve COX VW Golf R 2.52 91.3mph 17.49 21.15 11.22 8.99 99.8mph 37.71
3 50 Andrew THORP Porsche Cayman 2.87 89.4mph 17.39 20.65 10.77 9.69 94.7mph 37.87
4 73 Richard MULLIS Audi TT Coupe 2.26 76.0mph 17.84 21.10 11.79 12.51 76.8mph 42.15
5 72 Gary HULL Ford Capri 3.0S 2.96 67.1mph 21.37 25.35 12.96 13.92 63.0mph 48.27

5.4 - 4d - ROAD CARS - SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.52 98.1mph 15.76 18.86 9.85 8.21 107.5mph 33.83
2 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 2.46 99.4mph 15.81 19.33 10.34 8.82 105.0mph 34.98
3 81 Robert BRODIE Fisher Fury 2.45 82.5mph 18.39 21.86 11.34 9.90 87.7mph 39.65
4 79 Malcolm LINDER Lotus 11 Replica 2.71 64.2mph 21.78 25.85 12.88 12.77 69.4mph 47.44

6 - 6 - MODIFIED CARS LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 86 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 2.46 96.8mph 15.98 19.10 10.11 8.56 103.5mph 34.66
2 87 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 2.26 83.4mph 16.82 19.92 10.16 8.12 111.2mph 35.11
3 85 Paul SLADE Jaguar E Type 2.56 77.9mph 18.68 22.40 11.77 10.71 83.4mph 41.17

7 - 7 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 90 David BEAN Rover Mini 2.72 72.6mph 19.89 23.38 11.47 11.83 74.5mph 43.19

8 - 8 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 93 Steve BAILEY Ford Escort Mk 1 2.47 90.9mph 17.21 20.40 9.92 9.04 96.0mph 36.18

9 - 9 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 101 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 2.14 102.6mph 15.16 18.15 9.84 7.87 106.5mph 32.87
2 99 Tim PAINTER AM Vantage GT4 2.45 84.0mph 16.56 19.63 10.38 9.29 100.3mph 36.24
3 799 Andrew FRASER AM Vantage GT4 2.59 95.5mph 16.89 20.19 10.68 9.26 97.6mph 36.84
4 98 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman S 2.37 92.0mph 16.10 18.91 11.93 8.98 101.2mph 37.01
5 97 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 2.16 89.1mph 16.93 20.41 11.35 9.37 87.0mph 37.65
6 100 Jim HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 2.27 67.5mph 17.38 20.74 11.44 8.97 93.5mph 37.80
7 900 James HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 2.20 88.0mph 17.39 20.90 11.50 8.98 83.4mph 37.87
8 96 Daniel REEVE Aston Martin N24 GT4 3.06 84.4mph 19.10 22.56 12.41 10.56 88.7mph 42.08
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

1.28 - T.R. CARS

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 22 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7 V8 37.04 36.92 36.92
2 18 James GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 41.09 39.74 39.74
3 715 Len OLDS Triumph TR4 41.16 40.17 40.17
4 19 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 41.04 40.78 40.78
5 23 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 42.52 42.40 42.40
6 15 Bentley ORCHARD Triumph TR4 43.36 42.77 42.77
7 14 Chris SMITH Triumph TR3A 43.76 44.27 43.76
8 21 Tony BROWNE Dolomite Sprint 45.43 44.24 44.24
9 17 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 45.08 45.39 45.08

10 20 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 47.81 47.21 47.21
11 714 Julian WEBB Triumph TR3A 47.54 48.55 47.54
12 11 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 48.19 47.84 47.84

11 - 11 - MODIFIED CARS - SPECIALIST PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 32.98 31.70 31.70
2 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 33.17 32.98 32.98

13 - 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING (Pre 73)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 33.53 33.84 33.53
2 112 Mike BROOME Alexis Mk17 F3 36.75 36.10 36.10
3 110 Sue HAYES Palliser FAIL 36.84 36.84
4 111 Roger DEANS Lola F5000 T142 38.74 39.88 38.74
5 114 Richard FRY Austin A35 49.44 50.31 49.44

15 - 15a - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 35.69 33.52 33.52
2 124 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 34.45 34.04 34.04
3 123 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 35.39 34.71 34.71
4 122 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 37.42 37.33 37.33
5 121 Richard WOOD Rover Mini Yamaha R1 38.95 38.43 38.43

15.1 - 15b - SPORTS LIBRE CARS 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 128 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.59 33.52 33.52

19 - 19 - RACING CARS 601 TO 1100 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 32.18 32.17 32.17
2 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 33.56 33.91 33.56
3 132 Stephen LOADSMAN OMS Suzuki R/A 35.65 35.12 35.12

20 - 20 - RACING CARS 1101 TO 1600 c.c. IN MEMORY OF RICHARD GAYLARD

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 31.19 31.38 31.19
2 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 33.20 33.25 33.20
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21 - 21a - RACING CARS 1601 TO 2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 30.39 30.61 30.39
2 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 33.98 32.63 32.63
3 140 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 34.11 N/S 34.11

23.11 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - Class A Saloon & Sports Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 146 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 43.99 N/S 43.99

23.125 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED CSHIP - B2 Roadgoing Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 153 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham 420R 37.73 N/S 37.73
2 150 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise 111R 43.14 44.09 43.14

23.135 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - D Mod Specialist Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 158 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 35.16 34.85 34.85
2 157 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa 47D62 R 40.83 39.37 39.37

23.2 - TRIPLE M / PIRELLI HSA SPEED C'SHIP - Classes I & J1 Racing Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 162 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 31.94 31.74 31.74
2 163 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 32.66 32.72 32.66
3 962 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 35.46 34.05 34.05
4 161 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 39.67 39.62 39.62

5.12 - CLASSIC MARQUES SPEED CHALLENGE

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 36 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 37.36 37.35 37.35
2 37 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 39.41 38.72 38.72
3 38 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 39.39 38.83 38.83
4 39 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman 39.20 40.87 39.20
5 34 Phil LUDBROOK Honda S2000 GT 40.48 40.25 40.25
6 35 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 43.12 41.52 41.52
7 32 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 41.59 41.96 41.59
8 27 John AUSTIN Porsche Boxster 43.09 42.67 42.67
9 730 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 43.79 44.34 43.79

10 29 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 46.75 46.29 46.29
11 26 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 Eunos 46.34 46.90 46.34
12 726 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 Eunos 47.94 46.58 46.58
13 25 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 48.73 48.17 48.17
14 30 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 49.01 48.37 48.37

5.19 - 4-MX5 - ROAD CARS MX5s UP TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 47 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX5 Mk2 RS 41.87 41.05 41.05
2 45 Dean DICKENS Mazda MX5 Sport 42.27 42.66 42.27

5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 53 David NUTLAND BMC Mini 41.63 40.66 40.66
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5.2 - 4a - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
2 52 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.46 40.89 40.89
3 51 Piers THYNNE Austin Cooper S 47.07 42.04 42.04
4 49 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 44.04 43.65 43.65
5 48 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 44.49 44.35 44.35
6 749 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 46.11 44.87 44.87

5.25 - 4b - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 56 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 38.58 N/S 38.58
2 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 38.72 38.79 38.72
3 67 Tim FORSTER Lotus Elan 39.87 39.13 39.13
4 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 39.28 39.64 39.28
5 60 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 41.78 39.63 39.63
6 63 Anthony RECORD Mazda MX5 40.91 42.01 40.91
7 62 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 41.19 46.14 41.19
8 59 James WILLS Renault Clio 197 41.53 41.81 41.53
9 65 Johnny HULME Renault Alptine A110 42.90 FAIL 42.90

10 57 Richard KNOWLES Grande Punto Abarth 44.62 44.07 44.07
11 61 Peter RAMSDEN Mazda MX5 NC 44.23 45.42 44.23

5.3 - 4c - ROAD CARS - SERIES  PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 77 Simon NEVE Mitsu Lancer Evo6 RS 34.67 34.65 34.65
2 74 Steve COX VW Golf R 37.39 37.71 37.39
3 50 Andrew THORP Porsche Cayman 38.82 37.87 37.87
4 73 Richard MULLIS Audi TT Coupe 41.53 42.15 41.53
5 72 Gary HULL Ford Capri 3.0S 48.59 48.27 48.27

5.4 - 4d - ROAD CARS - SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION, ANY CAPACITY

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 34.23 33.83 33.83
2 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 34.09 34.98 34.09
3 81 Robert BRODIE Fisher Fury 38.74 39.65 38.74
4 79 Malcolm LINDER Lotus 11 Replica 46.97 47.44 46.97

6 - 6 - MODIFIED CARS LIMITED PRODUCTION MARQUE SPORTS OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 87 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 34.32 35.11 34.32
2 86 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 35.20 34.66 34.66
3 85 Paul SLADE Jaguar E Type 41.43 41.17 41.17

7 - 7 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION UP TO 1400 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 90 David BEAN Rover Mini 41.57 43.19 41.57

8 - 8 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION 1401 TO 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 93 Steve BAILEY Ford Escort Mk 1 36.49 36.18 36.18
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9 - 9 - MODIFIED CARS - SERIES PRODUCTION OVER 2000 c.c.

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 101 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 33.29 32.87 32.87
2 900 James HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 34.56 37.87 34.56
3 99 Tim PAINTER AM Vantage GT4 35.29 36.24 35.29
4 98 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman S 35.53 37.01 35.53
5 100 Jim HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 36.52 37.80 36.52
6 799 Andrew FRASER AM Vantage GT4 37.09 36.84 36.84
7 97 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 38.06 37.65 37.65
8 96 Daniel REEVE Aston Martin N24 GT4 42.73 42.08 42.08

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 4 of 4 Printed - 08:08 Sunday, 29 August 2021

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:17  Flag 00:00  End: 15:31
Weather / Track : Bright / Dry Circuit Length = 0.6008 miles

Gurston Down



BARC SW - Gurston Down
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 30.39 30.61 30.39
2 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 31.19 31.38 31.19
3 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 32.98 31.70 31.70
4 162 Ben BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 31.94 31.74 31.74
5 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 32.18 32.17 32.17
6 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 33.98 32.63 32.63
7 163 Luke TROTMAN Force HC 32.66 32.72 32.66
8 101 Stephen MOORE Mitsubishi Evo 6 RS 33.29 32.87 32.87
9 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 33.17 32.98 32.98

10 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 33.20 33.25 33.20
11 128 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 33.59 33.52 33.52
12 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 35.69 33.52 33.52
13 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 33.53 33.84 33.53
14 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 33.56 33.91 33.56
15 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 34.23 33.83 33.83
16 124 Peter STEEL Radical SR1 34.45 34.04 34.04
17 962 Tony BONFIELD Jedi Mk4 35.46 34.05 34.05
18 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 34.09 34.98 34.09
19 140 Ian TUCKER OMS 28 34.11 N/S 34.11
20 87 Phil PRICE Porsche 930RS 34.32 35.11 34.32
21 900 James HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 34.56 37.87 34.56
22 77 Simon NEVE Mitsu Lancer Evo6 RS 34.67 34.65 34.65
23 86 Graham BEALE Ginetta G33 35.20 34.66 34.66
24 123 Craig RUSSELL Westfield XTR2 35.39 34.71 34.71
25 158 John BRADSHAW Westfield SEiW 35.16 34.85 34.85
26 132 Stephen LOADSMAN OMS Suzuki R/A 35.65 35.12 35.12
27 99 Tim PAINTER AM Vantage GT4 35.29 36.24 35.29
28 98 Mark WALKER Porsche Cayman S 35.53 37.01 35.53
29 112 Mike BROOME Alexis Mk17 F3 36.75 36.10 36.10
30 93 Steve BAILEY Ford Escort Mk 1 36.49 36.18 36.18
31 100 Jim HERBERT Lancer Evo 5 36.52 37.80 36.52
32 799 Andrew FRASER AM Vantage GT4 37.09 36.84 36.84
33 110 Sue HAYES Palliser FAIL 36.84 36.84
34 22 Steve SMALL Triumph TR7 V8 37.04 36.92 36.92
35 122 Stuart LUGGER Mini Cooper 37.42 37.33 37.33
36 36 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 37.36 37.35 37.35
37 74 Steve COX VW Golf R 37.39 37.71 37.39
38 97 Geoff TWEMLOW Subaru Impreza 38.06 37.65 37.65
39 153 Tim RICHARDSON Caterham 420R 37.73 N/S 37.73
40 50 Andrew THORP Porsche Cayman 38.82 37.87 37.87
41 121 Richard WOOD Rover Mini Yamaha R1 38.95 38.43 38.43
42 56 Peter TAYLOR Mazda MX5 38.58 N/S 38.58
43 68 Dean CUBITT Mazda MX5 38.72 38.79 38.72
44 37 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 39.41 38.72 38.72
45 81 Robert BRODIE Fisher Fury 38.74 39.65 38.74
46 111 Roger DEANS Lola F5000 T142 38.74 39.88 38.74
47 38 Trevor MCMASTER Ginetta G32 39.39 38.83 38.83
48 67 Tim FORSTER Lotus Elan 39.87 39.13 39.13
49 39 Gordon PEARCE Porsche Cayman 39.20 40.87 39.20
50 66 Russell DAVIES Honda Civic Type R 39.28 39.64 39.28
51 157 Andrew WEBBER Lotus Europa 47D62 R 40.83 39.37 39.37
52 161 Laurence MARKS Van Diemen RF84 39.67 39.62 39.62
53 60 Daniel FRIEL Honda Civic Type R 41.78 39.63 39.63
54 18 James GIDDINGS Triumph TR7 V8 41.09 39.74 39.74
55 715 Len OLDS Triumph TR4 41.16 40.17 40.17
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best
56 34 Phil LUDBROOK Honda S2000 GT 40.48 40.25 40.25
57 53 David NUTLAND BMC Mini 41.63 40.66 40.66
58 19 Nick SMITH Triumph TR6 41.04 40.78 40.78
59 52 John DAVEY MG Midget 41.46 40.89 40.89
60 63 Anthony RECORD Mazda MX5 40.91 42.01 40.91
61 47 Christopher BURCH Mazda MX5 Mk2 RS 41.87 41.05 41.05
62 85 Paul SLADE Jaguar E Type 41.43 41.17 41.17
63 62 Steve JACKMAN MG MGF 41.19 46.14 41.19
64 35 Brian MARSHALL Marcos Mantula 43.12 41.52 41.52
65 59 James WILLS Renault Clio 197 41.53 41.81 41.53
66 73 Richard MULLIS Audi TT Coupe 41.53 42.15 41.53
67 90 David BEAN Rover Mini 41.57 43.19 41.57
68 32 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 41.59 41.96 41.59
69 51 Piers THYNNE Austin Cooper S 47.07 42.04 42.04
70 96 Daniel REEVE Aston Martin N24 GT4 42.73 42.08 42.08
71 45 Dean DICKENS Mazda MX5 Sport 42.27 42.66 42.27
72 23 John WEEDON Triumph TR4 42.52 42.40 42.40
73 27 John AUSTIN Porsche Boxster 43.09 42.67 42.67
74 15 Bentley ORCHARD Triumph TR4 43.36 42.77 42.77
75 65 Johnny HULME Renault Alptine A110 42.90 FAIL 42.90
76 150 Charles WHITE Lotus Elise 111R 43.14 44.09 43.14
77 49 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 44.04 43.65 43.65
78 14 Chris SMITH Triumph TR3A 43.76 44.27 43.76
79 730 Noor ALI Mazda MX5 43.79 44.34 43.79
80 146 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 43.99 N/S 43.99
81 57 Richard KNOWLES Grande Punto Abarth 44.62 44.07 44.07
82 61 Peter RAMSDEN Mazda MX5 NC 44.23 45.42 44.23
83 21 Tony BROWNE Dolomite Sprint 45.43 44.24 44.24
84 48 Steve HARRIS Austin Mini 44.49 44.35 44.35
85 749 Adele HUNT Mini Cooper S Mk 111 46.11 44.87 44.87
86 17 Tom PURVES Triumph TR3A 45.08 45.39 45.08
87 29 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 46.75 46.29 46.29
88 26 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 Eunos 46.34 46.90 46.34
89 726 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 Eunos 47.94 46.58 46.58
90 79 Malcolm LINDER Lotus 11 Replica 46.97 47.44 46.97
91 20 Samantha BROWNE Triumph TR4 47.81 47.21 47.21
92 714 Julian WEBB Triumph TR3A 47.54 48.55 47.54
93 11 Chris ROBERTS Triumph TR8 48.19 47.84 47.84
94 25 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 48.73 48.17 48.17
95 72 Gary HULL Ford Capri 3.0S 48.59 48.27 48.27
96 30 Emma ALI Mazda MX5 49.01 48.37 48.37
97 114 Richard FRY Austin A35 49.44 50.31 49.44
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BARC SW - Gurston Down
Top12 - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Hollow S1 Int. K-A S3 F. Speed Finish
1 141 Tony WILTSHIRE Ralt RT34 2.37 110.1mph 13.85 16.73 8.93 7.56 116.5mph 30.34
2 136 Pete HAMMOCK Empire Wraith 2.32 107.0mph 14.11 17.35 9.65 7.57 118.3mph 31.33
3 106 Steve HOLLAND Caterham Hayabusa 2.52 105.0mph 14.73 17.59 9.12 7.56 117.7mph 31.41
4 105 Martin WATSON Westfield SEiW 2.44 112.9mph 14.72 17.44 9.88 7.78 115.3mph 32.39
5 139 Roger COCK Pilbeam MP54 2.21 106.5mph 14.59 17.63 10.03 7.89 112.9mph 32.52
6 133 Murray WAKEHAM OMS CF96 2.26 104.5mph 14.40 16.98 9.86 8.38 105.0mph 32.66
7 125 Tim PITFIELD DJ Firecat 2.27 105.0mph 14.82 17.71 9.83 8.18 108.5mph 32.85
8 135 Andrew MATHIS OMS PR 2.42 102.1mph 15.10 18.02 9.20 8.65 100.3mph 32.95
9 131 Adrian LEWIS Empire Evo 2.26 104.5mph 15.39 18.31 9.26 8.62 101.2mph 33.29

10 115 Chris CANNELL St Bruno Roughcutter 2.36 98.5mph 14.99 18.34 10.17 8.74 102.1mph 33.91
11 82 Clive SKIPPER Caterham 7 HPC 2.39 96.8mph 15.35 18.28 9.72 9.05 104.0mph 34.14
12 782 Chris BURRIDGE Caterham 7 HPC 2.46 98.5mph 15.96 19.22 10.16 8.51 106.5mph 34.64
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